131 354.000 Towers and Fixtures - TP $70,638,332 P-131 $0 $70,638,332 100.0000% $0 $70,638,332

132 355.000 Poles and Fixtures - TP $139,358,946 P-132 $0 $139,358,946 100.0000% $0 $139,358,946

133 356.000 Overhead Conductors & Devices - TP $149,028,662 P-133 $19,730,000 $168,758,662 100.0000% $0 $168,758,662

134 359.000 Roads and Trails - TP $71,788 P-134 -$32,563 $39,225 100.0000% $0 $39,225

135 359.000 Roads and Trails - Square Curve Amount - TP $0 P-135 $32,563 $32,563 100.0000% $0 $32,563

136 TOTAL TRANSMISSION PLANT $639,622,236 $51,115,000 $690,737,236 $0 $690,737,236

137 DISTRIBUTION PLANT

138 360.000 Land and Land Rights - DP $30,119,393 P-138 $0 $30,119,393 99.4900% $0 $29,965,784

139 361.000 Structures & Improvements - DP $16,181,584 P-139 $47,852,000 $64,033,584 99.4900% $0 $63,707,013

Accounting Schedule: 3

Sponsor: Lisa Ferguson

Page: 3 of 4

Ameren Missouri

Case No. ER-2011-0028

Test Year Ending March 31, 2010

Trued up to February 28, 2011

Plant In Service

A B C D E F G H I

Line Account # Total Adjust. As Adjusted Jurisdictional Jurisdictional MO Adjusted

Number (Optional) Plant Account Description Plant Number Adjustments Plant Allocations Adjustments Jurisdictional

140 362.000 Station Equipment - DP $660,398,241 P-140 $0 $660,398,241 99.4900% $0 $657,030,210

141 364.000 Poles, Towers, & Fixtures - DP $839,282,149 P-141 $0 $839,282,149 99.4900% $0 $835,001,810

142 365.000 Overhead Conductors & Devices - DP $937,660,529 P-142 $153,523,000 $1,091,183,529 99.4900% $0 $1,085,618,493

143 366.000 Underground Conduit - DP $266,631,192 P-143 $0 $266,631,192 99.4900% $0 $265,271,373

144 367.000 Underground Conductors & Devices - DP $567,611,285 P-144 $0 $567,611,285 99.4900% $0 $564,716,467

145 368.000 Line Transformers - DP $409,341,312 P-145 $12,579,000 $421,920,312 99.4900% $0 $419,768,518

146 369.100 Services - Overhead - DP $160,040,403 P-146 $0 $160,040,403 99.4900% $0 $159,224,197

147 369.200 Services - Underground - DP $138,611,072 P-147 $0 $138,611,072 99.4900% $0 $137,904,156

148 370.000 Meters - DP $107,998,830 P-148 $0 $107,998,830 99.4900% $0 $107,448,036

149 371.000 Meter Installations - DP $164,613 P-149 $0 $164,613 99.4900% $0 $163,773

150 373.000 Street Lighting and Signal Systems - DP $113,220,401 P-150 -$337,836 $112,882,565 99.4900% $0 $112,306,864

151 TOTAL DISTRIBUTION PLANT $4,247,261,004 $213,616,164 $4,460,877,168 $0 $4,438,126,694

152 GENERAL PLANT

153 389.000 Land and Land Rights - GP $11,888,606 P-153 -$304,423 $11,584,183 99.5100% $0 $11,527,421

154 389.000 Land and Land Rights - SQ Curve - GP $0 P-154 $260,360 $260,360 99.5100% $0 $259,084

155 390.000 Structures & Improvements - GP $202,199,739 P-155 $674,639 $202,874,378 99.5100% $0 $201,880,294

156 390.000 Structures & Improvements - SQ Curve - GP $0 P-156 $5,034,774 $5,034,774 99.5100% $0 $5,010,104

157 391.000 Office Furniture & Equipment - GP $44,992,245 P-157 $3,893,106 $48,885,351 99.5100% $0 $48,645,813

158 391.000 Office Furniture & Equip. - SQ Curve - GP $0 P-158 $602,896 $602,896 99.5100% $0 $599,942

159 391.100 Mainframe Computers - GP $434,166 P-159 $0 $434,166 99.5100% $0 $432,039

160 391.200 Personal Computers - GP $15,640,515 P-160 $0 $15,640,515 99.5100% $0 $15,563,876

161 392.000 Transportation Equipment - GP $100,400,515 P-161 $3,520,278 $103,920,793 99.5100% $0 $103,411,581

162 393.000 Stores Equipment - GP $3,296,439 P-162 $1,481,814 $4,778,253 99.5100% $0 $4,754,840

163 393.000 Stores Equipment - SQ Curve - GP $0 P-163 $877,182 $877,182 99.5100% $0 $872,884

164 394.000 Laboratory Equipment $16,084,158 P-164 -$1,799,635 $14,284,523 99.5100% $0 $14,214,529

165 394.000 Laboratory Equipment - SQ Curve - GP $0 P-165 $1,527,995 $1,527,995 99.5100% $0 $1,520,508

166 395.000 Tools, Shop, & Garage Equipment - GP $8,375,867 P-166 -$4,442,576 $3,933,291 99.5100% $0 $3,914,018

167 395.000 Tools, Shop & Garage Equip - SQ Curve - GP $0 P-167 $4,387,279 $4,387,279 99.5100% $0 $4,365,781

168 396.000 Power Operated Equipment - GP $8,846,181 P-168 $0 $8,846,181 99.5100% $0 $8,802,835

169 397.000 Communication Equipment - GP $137,675,604 P-169 -$62,586,605 $75,088,999 99.5100% $0 $74,721,063

170 Communication Equipment - SQ Curve - GP $0 P-170 $72,995,605 $72,995,605 99.5100% $0 $72,637,927

171 398.000 Miscellaneous Equipment - GP $786,424 P-171 -$46,089 $740,335 99.5100% $0 $736,707

172 398.000 Miscellaneous Equipment - SQ Curve - GP $0 P-172 $33,108 $33,108 99.5100% $0 $32,946

173 399.000 General Plant ARO $390,189 P-173 -$390,189 $0 99.5100% $0 $0

174 TOTAL GENERAL PLANT $551,010,648 $25,719,519 $576,730,167 $0 $573,904,192

175 INCENTIVE COMPENSATION

CAPITALIZATION

176 ICC Adjustment $0 P-176 -$20,352,163 -$20,352,163 99.5100% $0 -$20,252,437

177 TOTAL INCENTIVE COMPENSATION

CAPITALIZATION

$0 -$20,352,163 -$20,352,163 $0 -$20,252,437

178 TOTAL PLANT IN SERVICE $12,958,455,121 $1,109,854,403 $14,068,309,524 $0 $13,965,085,427

Accounting Schedule: 3

Sponsor: Lisa Ferguson

Page: 4 of 4

Ameren Missouri

Case No. ER-2011-0028

Test Year Ending March 31, 2010

Trued up to February 28, 2011

Adjustments to Plant in Service

A B C D E F G

Plant Total Total

Adj. Account Adjustment Adjustment Jurisdictional Jurisdictional
Number Plant In Service Adjustment Description Number Amount Amount Adjustments Adjustments

P-2 Franchises and Consents 302.000 $2,000 $0

1.  To annualize membership dues. (Ferguson) $2,000 $0

P-3 Miscellaneous Intangibles - Production 303.100 $7,525,000 $0

1.  To include estimated plant additions